ADOPTED May 26, 2020

20200526-057

By Commissioner: Wedel

"Off Sale" Liquor License – Viking at 1865 C Store

BE IT RESOLVED, The Aitkin County Board of Commissioners agrees to approve the following liquor license for a period from June 1, 2020 thru December 31, 2020:

"OFF" Sale:

Michael Lawrence, d/b/a **Viking at 1865 C Store** – Williams Township This establishment has an address of 14072 Highway 65 North, McGrath, MN 56350

Commissioner Westerlund moved for adoption of the resolution and it was declared adopted upon the following vote

FIVE MEMBERS PRESENT

All Members Voting Yes

STATE OF MINNESOTA} COUNTY OF AITKIN}

I, Jessica Seibert, County Administrator, Aitkin County, Minnesota do hereby certify that I have compared the foregoing with the original resolution filed in the Administration Office of Aitkin County in Aitkin, Minnesota as stated in the minutes of the proceedings of said Board on the <u>26th day</u> of <u>May</u>, <u>2020</u> and that the same is a true and correct copy of the whole thereof.

Witness my hand and seal this 26th day of May, 2020

Jessica Seibert County Administrator

ADOPTED May 26, 2020

By Commissioner: Wedel

20200526-058

2020 State of Minnesota Annual County Boat & Water Safety Grant Agreement

BE IT RESOLVED, that the Aitkin County Board of Commissioners approve the Fiscal Years 2020 State of Minnesota Annual County Boat & Water Safety Grant Agreement on file in the Office of the County Auditor and authorize the Aitkin County Sheriff's Office, County Board Chair and County Administrator to sign the agreement in the amount of \$22,127.00 for the term of January 1, 2020 through June 20, 2021

Commissioner Westerlund moved for adoption of the resolution and it was declared adopted upon the following vote

FIVE MEMBERS PRESENT

All Members Voting Yes

STATE OF MINNESOTA} COUNTY OF AITKIN}

I, Jessica Seibert, County Administrator, Aitkin County, Minnesota do hereby certify that I have compared the foregoing with the original resolution filed in the Administration Office of Aitkin County in Aitkin, Minnesota as stated in the minutes of the proceedings of said Board on the <u>26th day</u> of <u>May</u>, <u>2020</u> and that the same is a true and correct copy of the whole thereof.

Witness my hand and seal this 26th day of May, 2020

Jessica Seibert County Administrator

By Commissioner: Wedel

ADOPTED May 26, 2020 20200526-059

Open County Buildings

WHEREAS, Aitkin County is committed to providing a safe and healthy workplace for all our employees, customers and citizens; and

WHEREAS, Aitkin County has established a preparedness plan to ensure the safety of our employees, customers and citizens using current CDC and MDH guidelines; and

WHEREAS, The Governor of the State of Minnesota has lifted the Stay at Home Order;

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, Aitkin County will re-open our buildings to the public effective June 1, 2020.

Commissioner Westerlund moved for adoption of the resolution and it was declared adopted upon the following vote

FIVE MEMBERS PRESENT

All Members Voting Yes

STATE OF MINNESOTA} COUNTY OF AITKIN}

I, Jessica Seibert, County Administrator, Aitkin County, Minnesota do hereby certify that I have compared the foregoing with the original resolution filed in the Administration Office of Aitkin County in Aitkin, Minnesota as stated in the minutes of the proceedings of said Board on the <u>26th day</u> of <u>May, 2020</u> and that the same is a true and correct copy of the whole thereof.

Witness my hand and seal this 26th day of May, 2020

Jessida Seibert County Administrator